TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|Agfa-Gevaert N.V. | [01/01/2007  |[COMPANY: BELGIUM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Agfa Graphics N.V. |
|Street Address: ||Septestraat 27 |
|City: ||Mortse| |
|State/Country: |BELGIUM |
|Postal Code: |IB-2640 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: BELGIUM |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type Number Word Mark §
Serial Number: 78795985 :ACENTO g
Serial Number: 78713391 :ANAPURNA
Serial Number: 78576915 :ANUVIA =
Serial Number: 78742674 :ARCADIA §
Serial Number: 78796018 :AVALON :
Serial Number: 78896260 :ELANTRIX
Serial Number: 78655701 ENERGY
Serial Number: 78859289 LASTRA ATTREZZATURE
Serial Number: 76272266 SHERPA
Serial Number: 76430693 THERMOLITE
Registration Number: 1932831 ALLIANCE
Registration Number: 2658139 APOGEE
Registration Number: 2949277 ‘ARKITEX
Registration Number: 2243542 COLORTUNE
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Registration Number: 2068928 CRISTALRASTER
Registration Number: 2644764 DELANO
Registration Number: 2272790 IMPOWER
Registration Number: 1989050 LITHOSTAR
Registration Number: 3173435 N91

Registration Number: 2589446 NEWSFILM
Registration Number: 1471109 SETPRINT
Registration Number: 2827018 THERMOSTAR
Registration Number: 2762178 ZENITH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)684-8206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

703-684-6885
tbreiner@bbpatlaw.com

Theodore A. Breiner

P.O. Box 19290

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-0290

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AGFA GRAPHICS N.V.

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

Theodore A. Breiner
P.O. Box 19290
Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-0290

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Theodore A. Breiner

Signature:

/Theodore A. Breiner/

Date:

01/23/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page?2.tif
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agfa-Gevaert N.V., Septestraat 27, 2640
Mortsel, a Belgian company, has adopted, used, and is using
the trademarks set forth in the attached Appendix A which
are applied for and/or registered in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Agfa Graphics N.V., Septestraat 27, B-
2640 Mortsel, Belgium, a naamloze vennootschap (corporation)
of Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and the
applications/registrations thereof‘set forth in Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable
consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Agfa-Gevaert N.V. does hereby assign unto Agfa Graphics
N.V., N.V. all right, title, and interest in and to the
trademarks set forth in Appendix A, together with the
goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the
above-identified applications/registrations thereof. This

assignment is effective as of January 1, 2007.

Agfa-Gevaert N.V.

7

Name: P. Theunis
Title: General Manager Chief Operating Officer
HE/Intellectual
Property
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Trademark

:ACENTO

: ANAPURNA
:ANUVIA
:ARCADIA
:AVALON
:ELANTRIX
ENERGY

LASTRA ATTREZZATURE
SHERPA
THERMOLITE
ALLIANCE
APOGEE (Design)
:ARKITEX
ColorTune
CRISTALRASTER
DELANO
IMPOWER
LITHOSTAR
:NS1

NewsFilm
SETPRINT
THERMOSTAR

ZENITH

RECORDED: 01/23/2007

APPENDIX A

Application no.

78/795, 985
78/713,391
78/576,915
78/742,674
78/796,018
78/896,260
78/655, 701
78/859,289
76/272,266

76/430,693

Registration no.

1,932,831
2,658,139
2,949,277
2,243,542
2,068,928
2,644,764
2,272,790
1,989,050
3,173,435
2,589,446
1,471,109
2,827,018

2,762,178
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